

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Shri Prakash Kashinath Yadav

..Appellant

v/s.

Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav & Ors..

..Respondents

**Mr. C.B.Yadav a/w. Adv. Ram Singh and Adv. Prashant Yadav for the
Appellant .**

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 16.11.2022. Leave granted to the Appellant to file compilation of documents, with copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 16.11.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)