

SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Digitally  
signed by  
SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Date:  
2023.03.03  
19:30:54  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Prakash Kashinath Yadav

....Appellant

**Versus**

Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav (wife of Dced) & Ors.

....Respondents

-----

Mr. Prashant Yadav i/b C. B. Yadav for the Appellant.

Mr. Jash B. Vyas for the Respondents.

-----

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MARCH 2023.

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondents submit that settlement talks are going on. Hence, requested to adjourn the matter. Stand over to 11/04/2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)