

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17882 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.999 OF 2022

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2023.11.03
14:30:18 +0530

Prakash Kashinath Yadav

... Appellant

V/s.

Susheela Anil Yadav and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R. V. Singh a/w Mr. Prashant Yadav i/b Mr. C.B. Yadav,
Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Jash B. Vyas, Advocate for Respondents Nos.1 to 7.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 1 NOVEMBER 2023

P.C.:

1. This matter is on board and is mentioned out of turn.
2. By an order dated 7 September, 2022 this Court had allowed the Applicant to deposit 50% of the compensation 'Award', within a period of eight weeks in MACT, Thane.
3. Advocate for the Applicant states that due to severe unforeseen circumstances the Applicant is not able to deposit the amount in MACT, Thane. He prays that he may be granted some more time, to deposit 50% 'Award' amount.
4. Applicant as a matter of last chance is granted time till 24

November 2023, to deposit 50% of the 'Award' amount with the MACT, Thane. On deposit of the said amount, there will be Stay to the execution of the impugned Judgment and Award till the next date of hearing.

FIRST APPEAL NO.999 OF 2022

1. The learned counsel for the parties state that a short issue is involved in this matter, and the matter can be disposed at the admission stage itself. The parties agree to file a compilation of document, short synopsis along with their preposition of law and authorities relied upon by them within four weeks from today.
2. The matter to come up for final hearing on 11 December, at 2.30 p.m.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)