

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Prakash Kashinath YadavAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav (wife Of Deceased)...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. Prashant Yadav for Appellant

Mr. Jash B. Vyas for Respondent No. 1 to 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 11th December, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)