

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Prakash Kashinath YadavAPPELLANT

V/S

**Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav (wife Of Deceased)...RESPONDENT
And Ors.**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17882 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 999 OF 2022

Shri. Prakash Kashinath YadavPETITIONER

V/S

**Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav (wife Of Deceased)...RESPONDENT
And Ors.**

Adv. Prashant i/by C. B. Yadav for Appellant

Jash B. Vyas for Respondent No. 1 to 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 21st February, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/03/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)