

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022**

Prakash Kashinath Yadav Appellant

Versus

Susheela Anil Yadav (Wife of Deceased) and Respondents
Ors.

Mr. Ram Singh a/w Mr Prashant Yadav i/b C. B. Yadav, for the Appellant.

Mr. Jash B. Vyas, for Respondent Nos.1 to 7.

Mr. Nikhil Mehta, Appointed Advocate, for Respondent No.8 – Insurance Company.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for the Respondents/Claimants.
2. Though served, none present for Respondent No.8/Insurance Company.
3. Appeal is of year 2022. Mr. Nikhil Mehta, who is on panel

of the insurance company is present in the Court. This Court requested him to appear in the matter. He submits that he will have to take instructions from the Insurance Company for appearing in the matter, hence requested for an adjournment. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 12th February, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)