

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Prakash Kashinath Yadav ...Appellant
Versus
Susheela Anil Yadav (Wife ...Respondents
of Deceased) And Ors.

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Jash B. Vyas, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the contesting parties are trying to explore an amicable settlement.
2. At their request, stand over to 13th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.01.17
18:56:55 +0530