

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2022

Prakash Kashinath Yadav ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Susheela Anil Yadav (Wife of Deceased) ...Respondents
And Ors.

Mr. Prashant Yadav a/w Sakshi Gosalia, for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time on the ground that the parties are trying to settle the dispute amicably. This appeal is of year 2022.
2. Time is granted but as a last chance.
3. It is clarified that if, no settlement takes place before next date of hearing, Appeal shall be decided on merits.
4. Stand over to 17th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-